Issue 2 Page � of 8
MODUL-R®
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS
Description
The MR-2900 fire alarm system control unit is the heart of a
sophisticated microprocessor-based fire alarm system. With
the capability of networking, the MR-2900 is ideally suited
for the varied needs of residential, commercial, industrial,

Secutron reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice in prices, colors, materials, components, equipment, specifications and models and also to discontinue models.
Modul-R® is a trademark of Secutron Inc.
Ordering Information
Model Description
MR-2900IDS Pre-Configured Package
MR-2900IDS-4A Pre-Configured MR-2900 Series Inner Door
Assembly with 4 Class A Addressable Circuits
MR-2900 Custom Configured Inner Door Assembly
MR-2900IDS Basic MR-2900 Series Inner Door Assembly
for Custom Configuration
MR-2900 & MR-2920 Pre-Configured Packages
MR20BOXR Red Door, Black Backbox for MR-2900
MR20BOXB White Door, Black Backbox for MR-2900
MR-2905KB
Power Supply, Toroid (120VAC) Mounted on
2900 Back Plane c/w Terminal Board, 8 Style
Y (Class B) Notification Appliance Circuits
MR-2905KA
Power Supply, Toroid (120VAC) Mounted on
2900 Back Plane c/w Terminal Board, 4 Style
Z (Class A) Notification Appliance Circuits
MR-2900IDS-8BK
Pre-configured MR-2900 Series Inner Door
Assembly that includes:
MR-2909 8 Style 4 (Class B) SLC Analog
Addressable Input Module
MR-2900-8MEG 8MB Memory for 2900
Series Database
MR-2910 Network Communication Module,
Port 1 Standard/Port 2 Standard
MR-2109-3 Driver Card For MR-2614/MR-
2644 Annunciator/ MR-2900-DACT Module/
MR-2900-City Module, MR2-7A Program
•
•
•
•
MR-2900IDS-4AK
Pre-configured MR-2900 Series Inner Door
Assembly that includes:
MR-2919 4 Style 6 (Class A) SLC Analog
Addressable Input Module
MR-2900-8MEG 8MB Memory for 2900
Series Database
MR-2910 Network Communication Module,
Port 1 Standard/Port 2 Standard
MR-2109-3 Driver Card For MR-2614/MR-
2644 Annunicator/MR-2900-DACT Module/
MR-2900-City Module, MR2-7A Program
•
•
•
•
Basic Panel
MR-2900 Basic MR-2900 Series FACP with Standard
Display, 2 Meg Memory, w/o Option Modules
MR-2920
Basic MR-2920 Series FACP with Integral Strip
Printer, Standard Display, 2M Memory, w/o
Option Modules
Color
MR-2900-Red Red Outer Front Door for MR-2900
MR-2900-Beige White Outer Front Door for MR-2900
MR-2920-Red Red Outer Front Door for MR-2920
MR-2920-Beige White Outer Front Door for MR-2920
Voltage
MR-2900-120V 120 VAC Operation
MR-2900-240V 240 VAC Operation
NAC Style
MR-2900-StyleY 8 Style Y (Class B) Notification Appliance (Bell)
Circuits
MR-2900-StyleZ 4 Style Z (Class A) Notification Appliance (Bell)